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ID Task Name Start Finish

1 Stanislaus Multi‐Agency Storm Water Resource Plan Fri 8/11/17 Fri 8/31/18
2 Task 1. Project Management Fri 8/11/17 Fri 8/31/18
3 1.1 Technical and Administrative Services Fri 8/11/17 Fri 8/31/18
17 1.2 Notify Grant Manager of meetings, workshops, etc. at least 15 days in advance Fri 8/11/17 Fri 8/31/18
18 1.3 Detailed project schedule, update as needed Mon 8/14/17 Fri 8/31/18
19 1.4 Project status review meetings with Grant Manager Mon 8/14/17 Fri 8/31/18
20 Task 2. Monitoring Fri 8/11/17 Fri 3/16/18
21 2.1 Prepare a Monitoring Plan (MP) Mon 8/21/17 Fri 9/22/17
22 Task 2.1 County Review of Monitoring Plan  Mon 9/25/17 Wed 9/27/17
23 Task 2.1 Submittal of Monitoring Plan (Confirm new date with GM) Fri 9/29/17 Fri 9/29/17
24 2.2 Prepare, maintain, and implement a Quality Assurance Project Plan (QAPP) Thu 8/24/17 Thu 9/21/17
25 Task 2.2 County Review of QAPP Fri 9/22/17 Tue 9/26/17
26 Task 2.2 Submittal of QAPP (Confirm new date with GM) Fri 9/29/17 Fri 9/29/17
27 2.3 Collect and analyze storm water quality at key outfalls Wed 10/11/17 Wed 1/17/18
28 2.4 Prepare a monitoring report of activity and results in Task 2.3 Mon 2/5/18 Mon 3/5/18
29 Task 2.4 Submittal of Monitoring Report Task 2.3 (Task 6.5 in SOW) Wed 3/14/18 Wed 3/14/18
30 Task 3. Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) Mon 8/7/17 Fri 3/30/18
31 3.1 Establish TAC, list of members, roles, affiliations Mon 8/7/17 Fri 9/1/17
32 Task 3.1 Submittal of TAC list and roles Fri 9/8/17 Fri 9/8/17
33 3.2 TAC kickoff meeting to develop SWRP goals and schedule/SWRP Outline Fri 9/22/17 Thu 9/28/17
34 Task 3.2  Submittal of TAC meeting note Thu 10/5/17 Thu 10/5/17
35 3.3 TAC meetings, agendas, notes, sign‐in sheets Fri 9/22/17 Fri 3/30/18
42 Task 4. Data Collection and Watershed Identification Fri 8/11/17 Fri 10/13/17
43 4.1 GIS database for the plan area and annotated list of data and reports Fri 8/11/17 Thu 10/5/17
44 Task 4.1  Submittal of GIS database and annotated list of reviewed data Thu 10/12/17 Thu 10/12/17
45 4.2 SWRP watershed description, map, and justification of boundaries Mon 8/14/17 Fri 10/6/17
46 Task 4.2  Submittal of SWRP watershed description, map and boundaries Fri 10/13/17 Fri 10/13/17
47 Task 5. Storm Water Resource Plan (SWRP) Development Mon 8/14/17 Fri 8/17/18
48 5.1 Detailed SWRP outline Mon 8/14/17 Fri 9/15/17
49 Task 5.1  Submittal of detailed SWRP outline (9/30) Fri 9/29/17 Fri 9/29/17
50 5.2 Develop SWRP components and describe development in QR Fri 9/1/17 Tue 10/24/17
51 5.3 Description of the approach to address water quality requirements Tue 9/5/17 Tue 10/24/17
52 5.3.1 Activities generating or contributing to polluted runoff Tue 9/5/17 Tue 10/24/17
53 5.3.2 Strategies to address pollutant runoff or sources Tue 9/5/17 Tue 10/24/17
54 Task 5.3  Submittal of approach to address WQ req include 5.3.1‐5.3.2. Tue 10/31/17 Tue 10/31/17
55 5.4 Develop quantitative methodologies for project identification, prioritization, and 
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ID Task Name Start Finish

56 5.4.1 Evalution of tools to conduct benefit analysis and prioritization of projects Mon 9/11/17 Tue 10/31/17
57 Task 5.4.2  Submittal ‐ tech memo describing selected tools and methods Tue 10/31/17 Tue 10/31/17
58 5.5 List of prioritized projects identified during analysis and prioritization process Fri 10/13/17 Fri 12/15/17
59 Task 5.5  Submittal of prioritized projects Fri 12/22/17 Fri 12/22/17
60 5.6 Develop SWRP implementation strategy Fri 10/13/17 Fri 1/12/18
61 5.6.1 Identify monitoring and data requirements to support SWRP implementation Fri 10/13/17 Tue 1/16/18

62 5.6.2 Develop data collection, storage, and management protocols Fri 10/13/17 Fri 12/8/17
63 5.6.3 Technical memo of SWRP draft implementation strategy Fri 10/13/17 Wed 1/10/18
64 Task 5.6.3 Submittal of Technical Memo of Draft Implementation Strategy Fri 1/26/18 Fri 1/26/18
65 5.7 Prepare Administrative draft SWRP and checklist Fri 12/1/17 Wed 2/28/18
66 Task 5.7 County/TAC Review Administrative Draft and Checklist Thu 3/1/18 Wed 3/14/18
67 Task 5.7 Submittal ‐ Administrative Draft and Checklist (3/31) Fri 3/30/18 Fri 3/30/18
68 5.8 Address comments and prepare public draft SWRP Tue 4/10/18 Fri 4/27/18
69 Task 5.8 Submittal ‐ Public Draft Fri 4/27/18 Fri 4/27/18
70 5.9 Post public draft SWRP and solicit comments (30 days) Mon 4/30/18 Fri 6/8/18
71 Task 5.9 Submittal ‐ Public Comments Tue 6/19/18 Tue 6/19/18
72 5.10 Address comments and prepare final draft SWRP Mon 6/11/18 Fri 6/29/18
73 Task 5.10 Submittal ‐ Final Draft Fri 7/6/18 Fri 7/6/18
74 5.11 Prepare final SWRP and self‐certification checklist Wed 7/18/18 Fri 8/17/18
75 Task 5.11 Submittal ‐ Final SWRP and signed Checklist Tue 7/31/18 Tue 7/31/18
76 Task 6. Technical Studies to Support Development of SWRP Mon 8/21/17 Thu 3/1/18
77 Task 6.1 Submittal ‐ Tech Summary of 6.1 Technical summary of City of Oakdale and 

Empire community hydrologic and pollutant loading studies
Thu 3/1/18 Thu 3/1/18

78 Task 6.2 Submittal ‐ Feasibility study of drywells and underground storage systems in 
City of Modesto

Thu 3/1/18 Thu 3/1/18

79 Task 6.3 Submittal ‐ Technical summary of Eastern Stanislaus County managed aquifer 
recharge study

Thu 3/1/18 Thu 3/1/18

80 6.4 Assess min. of ten (10) potential storm water capture / groundwater recharge sites Mon 8/21/17 Mon 11/27/17
81 Task 6.6 Submittal of Task 6.4 monitoring report to Stanislaus County (before Task 5.5) Mon 12/11/17 Mon 12/11/17
82 Task 7. Stakeholder Outreach, Education, and Public Participation Fri 8/11/17 Wed 8/1/18
83 7.1 Facilitate and coordinate stakeholder and public involvement Fri 8/11/17 Fri 4/27/18
84 7.1.1 Prepare stakeholder outreach, education, and engagement plan Fri 8/11/17 Fri 8/11/17
85 Task 7.1 Submittal of stakeholder outreach, educ., and engagement plan Mon 7/31/17 Mon 7/31/17
86 7.1.2 Conduct stakeholder and public outreach meetings Fri 8/11/17 Wed 5/9/18
92 7.2 Conduct Disadvantaged Communities outreach activities Fri 8/25/17 Fri 2/23/18
93 Task 7.2 Submittal summary of Disadvantaged Communities outreach Fri 3/9/18 Fri 3/9/18
94 7.3 Create a public webpage for the SWRP Mon 10/16/17 Fri 12/15/17
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ID Task Name Start Finish

95 Task 7.3 Submittal of web link Fri 12/22/17 Fri 12/22/17
96 7.4 Submit summary of stakeholder and public outreach events Tue 8/1/17 Fri 7/20/18
97 Grant Reporting Tue 8/1/17 Fri 8/31/18
98 Quarterly Progress Reports Fri 10/20/17 Fri 4/20/18
102 b) As needed reports Tue 8/1/17 Fri 6/1/18
103 c) Annual Status Reports Fri 10/20/17 Thu 11/2/17
104 Annual Status Report Report Submittal Mon 11/13/17 Mon 11/13/17
105 d) Final Project Summary Tue 7/31/18 Mon 8/20/18
106 Final Project Summary Submittal Wed 8/29/18 Wed 8/29/18
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3 1.1 Technical and Administrative Services
HS

17 1.2 Notify Grant Manager of meetings, workshops, etc. at least 15 days in advance
HS

18 1.3 Detailed project schedule, update as needed
HS

19 1.4 Project status review meetings with Grant Manager
HS

21 2.1 Prepare a Monitoring Plan (MP)
HS,BP/KH

24 2.2 Prepare, maintain, and implement a Quality Assurance Project Plan (QAPP)
HS,BP/KH

27 2.3 Collect and analyze storm water quality at key outfalls
HS

28 2.4 Prepare a monitoring report of activity and results in Task 2.3
HS,BP/KH

98 Quarterly Progress Reports
BP, JK/HS,LD

102 b) As needed reports
BP, JK/HS,LD

103 c) Annual Status Reports
BP, JK/HS,LD

105 d) Final Project Summary
BP, JK/HS,LD
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